502382520 06/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Symantec Operating Corporation	06/12/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5895485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124395099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-439-5080

Email: bzepeda@cspatents.com
Correspondent Name: Campbell Stephenson LLP
Address Line 1: 11401 Century Oaks Terrace
Address Line 2: Building H, Suite 250

Address Line 2: Building H, Suite 250
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRT0335US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beatrice Zepeda
Signature:	/Beatrice Zepeda/
Date:	06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=VRT0335US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=VRT0335US_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030602 FRAME: 0452 40.00 5895485

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into on June 12, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION having a place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043, ("Assignor"), and SYMANTEC CORPORATION, having a place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee").

In consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, to the full extent that it may possess any rights therein, including the right to any past damages that may have accrued prior to this assignment, hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patent and patent application on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent Rights").
- 2. Assignee shall have the sole right to institute, prosecute and control actions, suits or proceedings ("Actions") against third parties with respect to infringement of any of the Patent Rights, including any declaratory judgment actions, and including actions for both past infringement and future infringement, at the expense of Assignee, using counsel of Assignee's choice. Any receipts from such an Actions, including, but not limited to, awards or settlement payments, shall belong to Assignee.
- 3. This Agreement is binding on the assigns, representatives, and successors of both Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as follows:

SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION

Ву:	Sou link	
Name:	Scott Taylor	
Title:	Director, President	

Symantec Operating Corporation

Date:

EXHIBIT A

OC Docket	SYMC Docket	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.	Title	Inventors
VRT0335US	VRTS 0194	02/24/1997	08/805,146	04/29/1999	5,895,485	Method and Device For Using A Redundant Cache For Preventing The Loss of Dirty Data	Barbara Loechel, Federico Giovannetti

PATENT REEL: 030602 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 06/13/2013